

T.S.1162 of 2023
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.09/ dated 22.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application and acceptance of
W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition with a prayer for extension
of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Defendant takes no steps.

Defendant is hereby show cause as to why the suit shall not be heard
exparte against him.

Fix 27.03.2024 for show cause by the defendant.

Ad-interim order is extended till next date.

Judge
(Bench III)