

T.S.1162 of 2023
Smt. Sutanuka Nag ,Judge,Bench-XIII(WB01248)

Order No.13/ dated 08.07.2024

Today is fixed for reply to acceptance of show cause filed by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Defendant files hazira.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.08.2024 for acceptance of show cause filed by the defendant.

Ad-interim order is extended till next date.

Judge-in-charge
(Bench III)