

T.S.1162 of 2023
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.14/ dated 08.08.2024

Today is fixed for reply to acceptance of show cause filed by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Defendant files hazira.

Both sides are present in the court.

It appears from the case record that the defendant has already filed show cause on 29.04.2024.

Cause shown in the petition is self explanatory and it accepted.

Fix 06.11.2024 for hearing injunction application and acceptance of W.S. filed by the defendant.

Ad-interim order is extended till 09.09.2024.

Judge
(Bench III)