

T.Suit 1162 of 2023

Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order no.31/ dated – 25.02.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition for extension of ad-interim order of injunction and money receipt.

Defendant files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

However, prayer of of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till 27.03.2026.

To date for hearing injunction petition.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

To date for filing Money receipt.

Judge-in-charge

(Bench III)